

Md. Khurshid Alam Executive Director, Bangladesh Bank

Md. Khurshid Alam is working as Executive Director of Bangladesh Bank (Central Bank of Bangladesh). He joined Bangladesh Bank in 1988. He worked in Department of Banking Regulation and Policy Department, Department of Banking Inspection, SME & Special Programmes Department, Green Banking & CSR Department, Debt Management Department. He also worked in Bangladesh Bank, Chattogram Office, Sylhet Office and Rangpur Office. He is one of the pioneers of the establishment of Sustainable Finance Department in Bangladesh Bank. He contributed in the Policy formulation for Green Banking, Sustainable Financing, CSR Policy for the Banking Sector, Financial Inclusion & Literacy and environmental Financial Issue. Mr. Alam graduated in Management from University of Dhaka, Bangladesh. He also attained MBA degree from Stamford University Bangladesh and completed Advance Training Course on Econometric Analysis from Bureau of Economic Research, University of Dhaka, Bangladesh. He participated in different seminars, training and workshops in the Philippines, USA, Indonesia, USA, Sri Lanka, India, Pakistan, and Netherlands. He participated in a number of international and national seminars as a panelist.